
LIST OF OCFO ADMINISTRATIONS AND SUBORDINATE AGENCIES, AND PRIMARY 

CONTACTS 

 

(Please note that only phone numbers outside of the District include area codes) 

 

1101 4th Street, SW 
Acronym Administration Suite Contact 

Name 

Contact 

Phone 

Contact Email Address 

OMA OMA, Logistics 

& Support 

Services 

W1636 Gilbert 

Davidson 

442-6930 Gilbert.Davidson1@dc.gov  

OTR CSA OTR Customer 

Service Admin. 

W210 Edith 

Lanum 

442-6733 Edith.Lanum@dc.gov  

OHR Office of Human 

Resources 

W220 LaSharn 

Moreland 

442-9587 LaSharn.Moreland@dc.gov  

OCIO Office of the 

Chief 

Information 

Officer 

W350 Alok 

Chadda 

741-5643 Alok.Chadda@dc.gov  

OTR RPA OTR Returns 

Processing 

Administration 

W450 Deborah 

Walker 

442-6243 Deborah.Walker@dc.gov  

OTR 

RPTA 

OTR Real 

Property Tax 

Administration 

W550 Eva 

Liggins 

442-6733 eva.liggins@dc.gov  

OTR CID OTR Compliance 

Audit Division 

W650 James 

McAndre

ws 

442-6863 James.McAndrews@dc.gov  

OTR COL OTR Collections 

and Enforcement 

W650 Radee 

Skipworth 

731-6626 Radee.Skipworth@dc.gov  

OTR RAA OTR Revenue 

Accounting 

Administration 

W700 Humberto 

“Bert” 

Molina 

442-6448 Bert.Molina@dc.gov  

OTR Office of Tax 

and Revenue 

(OTR)  

W750 Keith 

Richardso

n 

442-6382 Keith.Richardson@dc.gov  

ORA Office of 

Revenue 

Analysis 

W770 Norton 

Francis 

442-8242 Norton.Francis@dc.gov  

OFT Office of Finance 

and Treasury 

W850 Carmen 

Pigler 

727-7209 Carmen.Pigler@dc.gov  

   

1100 4th Street, SW 

 

Acronym 

 

Administration 

 

Suite  

 

Contact 

Name 

Contact 

Phone 

Contact Email Address 

EDRC Economic 

Development 

and Regulation 

Cluster 

E450 Leroy Clay 442-8683 Leroy.Clay@dc.gov  

mailto:Brenda.Proctor@dc.gov
mailto:Edith.Lanum@dc.gov
mailto:LaSharn.Moreland@dc.gov
mailto:Alok.Chadda@dc.gov
mailto:Deborah.Walker@dc.gov
mailto:Vladimir.Jadrejevic@dc.gov
mailto:James.McAndrews@dc.gov
mailto:Radee.Skipworth@dc.gov
mailto:Bert.Molina@dc.gov
mailto:Keith.Richardson@dc.gov
mailto:Norton.Francis@dc.gov
mailto:Carmen.Pigler@dc.gov
mailto:Leroy.Clay@dc.gov


OMA, FO OMA Financial 

Operations 

E600 Michell 

Johnson 

442-7120 Michell.Johnson@dc.gov  

DIFS Financial System 

Project  

E610 

 

David 

Clark 

727-2055 David.Allen.Clark@dc.gov 

OMA OC OMA Office of 

Contracts 

E620 Dorothy 

Fortune 

442-8078 Dorothy.Fortune@dc.gov  

PSJC Public Safety 

and Justice 

Cluster 

E730 David 

Garner 

673-3341 David.Garner@dc.gov  

OIO Office of 

Integrity and 

Oversight 

E750 Timothy 

Barry 

442-6445 Timothy.Barry@dc.gov  

OMA Office of 

Management and 

Administration 

E770 Paul 

Lundquist 

442-6299 Paul.Lundquist@dc.gov  

CRO Chief Risk 

Officer 

E770 Marshelle 

Richardso

n 

442-6543 Marshelle.Richardson@dc.gov  

CIO Continuous 

Improvement 

Officer 

E770 Jeffrey 

Gander 

442-9585 Jeffrey.Gander@dc.gov  

OFOS Office of 

Financial 

Operations and 

Systems 

E840 Kimberly 

Williams 

442-8298  Kimberly.Williams@dc.gov   

 

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

 

Acronym 

 

Administration 

 

Suite 

 

Contact 

Name 

Contact 

Phone     

Contact Email Address 

OGC Office of the 

General Counsel 

200 David 

Tseng 

727-9528 David.Tseng@dc.gov  

OCFO Office of the 

Chief 

Information 

Officer 

203 Fitzroy 

Lee 

727-2476 Fitzroy.Lee@dc.gov  

OCFO 

COS 

OCFO Chief of 

Staff 

203 Angell 

Jacobs 

727-0116 Angell.Jacobs@dc.gov  

PIO Public 

Information 

Officer 

203 David 

Umansky 

727-0058 David.Umansky@dc.gov  

OBP Office of Budget 

and Planning 

229 Eric 

Cannady 

727-1870 Eric.Cannady@dc.gov  

 

2000 14th Street, NW 

 

Acronym 

 

Administration 

 

Suite  

 

Contact 

Name 

Contact 

Phone 

Contact Email Address 

GSC Government 

Services Cluster 

6th Floor George 

Dines 

671-2202 George.Dines@dc.gov  

 

 

mailto:Michell.Johnson@dc.gov
mailto:David.Allen.Clark@dc.gov
mailto:Dorothy.Fortune@dc.gov
mailto:David.Garner@dc.gov
mailto:Timothy.Barry@dc.gov
mailto:Paul.Lundquist@dc.gov
mailto:Marshelle.Richardson@dc.gov
mailto:Jeffrey.Gander@dc.gov
mailto:Kimberly.Williams@dc.gov
mailto:David.Tseng@dc.gov
mailto:Fitzroy.Lee@dc.gov
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64 New York Avenue, NE  

 

Acronym 

 

Administration 

 

Suite  

 

Contact 

Name 

Contact 

Phone 

Contact Email Address 

DHHS Department of 

Human Support 

Services 

4th Fl. Delicia 

Moore 

671-4220 DeliciaV.Moore@dc.gov  

 

1200 First Street, NE 

 

Acronym 

 

Administration 

 

Suite  

 

Contact 

Name 

Contact 

Phone 

Contact Email  

Address 

DCPS DC Public 

Schools 

11th Floor Deloras 

Shepherd 

442-6078 Deloras.Shepherd@dc.gov  

 

2235 Shannon Place, SE 

 

Acronym 

 

Administration 

 

Suite  

 

Contact 

Name 

Contact 

Phone 

Contact Email  

Address 

LCG Lottery and 

Charitable 

Games 

5th Floor Frank 

Suarez 

645-8076 Frank.Suarez@dc.gov  

 

441 4th Street, NW 

 

Acronym 

 

Administration 

 

Suite  

 

Contact 

Name 

Contact 

Phone 

Contact Email  

Address 

OPRS Office of Pay 

and Retirements 

Services 

400S, 

410S and 

420S 

Temony 

McNeil 

741-8621 Temony.McNeil@dc.gov  

OFRM Office of 

Financial 

Resource 

Management 

890N Angelique 

Rice 

727-0333 Angelique.Rice@dc.gov  

 

801 Mt. Vernon Place, NW 

 

Acronym 

 

Administration 

 

Suite  

 

Contact 

Name 

Contact 

Phone 

Contact Email  

Address 

EDC Events DC  Henry 

Mosely 

249-3053 Henry.Mosely@EventsDC.co

m          

 

899 North Capitol Street, NE 

 

Acronym 

 

Administration 

 

Suite  

 

Contact 

Name 

Contact 

Phone 

Contact Email  

Address 

PSJC Public Safety 

and Justice 

Cluster 

600A David 

Garner  

727-4317 David.Garner@dc.gov   

 

mailto:DeliciaV.Moore@dc.gov
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mailto:Frank.Suarez@dc.gov
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